Total

Services as director

L. Pienaar 631 062 53 640 684 702

631 062 53 640 684 702

25

MES Mould Empower Serve NPC
(Registration number: 1989/004921/08)
Financial Statements for the year ended 29 February 2024

Notes to the Financial Statements
2024 2023

R R

19. Prior period errors

Property, plant and equipment
In the prior period 2022 and 2023 the cost and carrying values of property, plant
and equipment was adjusted due to a building received in 2022 not being included
in the assets and due to adjustment of the useful lives and removal of the residual
values of assets taken in to affect from 2022.

Trade and other payables
In the prior period 2023 trade and other payables were adjusted for invalid trade
payables

Trade receivables
In prior period 2023 the VAT in trade and other receivables was adjusted due the
incorrect VAT balance being reflected in trade and other receivables.

Operating expenses
In prior periods 2022 and 2023 operating expenses were adjusted due to the
adjustment to property, plant and equipment, trade and other payables and trade
receivables

Effect of restatement: 2023

Statement of Financial Position Previously reported Adjustment Restated amount
Accumulated funds - opening 1 March 2022 (13 229 071) (79 553) (13 308 624)
Trade and other payables (2 939 044) 500 132 (2 438 912)
Property, plant and equipment 17 290 667 (921 257) 16 369 410
Trade and other receivables 2 000 173 (812 142) 1 188 031

Statement of profit or loss Previously reported Adjustment Restated amount
Operating expenses 50 844 070 1 312 820 52 156 890

Effect of restatement: 2022

Statement of financial position Previously reported Adjustment Restated amount
Property, plant and equipment 14 767 559 79 550 14 847 109

Statement of profit or loss Previously reported Adjustment Restated amount
Revenue (42 759 253) (666 066) (43 425 319)
Operating expenses (42 524 254) 586 516 (41 937 738)

20. Comparative figures

In the comparative period 2023, funds received from Khulisa were reclassified from
government funding to financial donations. This impacted the statement of
comprehensive income.

Effect of restatement: 2023

Statement of comprehensive income Previously reported Adjustment Restated amount
Government subsidies 14 029 113 (2 343 373) 11 685 740
Financial donations 22 144 970 2 343 373 24 488 343

26

MES Mould Empower Serve NPC
(Registration number: 1989/004921/08)
Financial Statements for the year ended 29 February 2024

Notes to the Financial Statements
2024 2023

R R

21. Going concern

The MES financial statements have been prepared based on accounting policies
applicable to a going concern. This basis presumes that funds will be available to
finance future operations and that the realisation of assets and settlement of
liabilities, contingent obligations and commitments will occur in the ordinary course
of business. As is evident from the Statements of Comprehensive Income, MES